

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 9193

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

25 June 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Cancer treatment using specified products.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

1) In the past 6 months, what was the number of patients treated with a combination of Dabrafenib + Trametinib for the following conditions:

- A) Metastatic Melanoma*
- B) Adjuvant Melanoma*
- C) BRAF mutated Lung Cancer*

2) In the past 6 months, what was the number of patients treated with a combination of Encorafenib (Braftovi) + Binimetnib (Mektovi) for the following conditions:

- A) Metastatic Melanoma*
- B) Colorectal Cancer*

Trust response:

The following figures are for the period 1/11/2023-31/5/2024.

- 1)
- A) 18
- B) 8
- C) 4
- 2)
- A) 20
- B) 1